PUBLIC NOTICE

Washakie County, Wyoming ("County") is currently requesting proposals from qualified individuals and firms to conduct a complete audit of Washakie County, for the fiscal years ending June 30th of 2025, 2026, 2027, 2028, and 2029 and to prepare an audit report for each fiscal year. Said audit shall include the basic financial statements, which are collectively comprised of governmental activities, business-type activities, aggregate discretely presented component units, each major fund, and aggregate remaining fund information.

Only Certified Public Accountants licensed in Wyoming, or firms assigning Wyoming licensed Certified Public Accountants to the tasks will be considered.

The complete Request for Proposal may be obtained from the Washakie County Clerk's office at 1001 Big Horn Ave., Suite Worland, WY 82401 or by emailing clerk@washakiecounty.net with "RFP Audit Services for Washakie County" in the subject line.

Through May 17, 2024 Proposers may submit written questions seeking clarification on this RFP to the Washakie County Clerk at the address or email address listed above. The proposal is due by 3:00 p.m. on May 20, 2024.

March 14-21-28, April 4, 2024